Minnesota law.
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respectively, and to pay the same amount out of any moneys collected
for such licenses for the year commencing January ten (10), one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight (1888). Provided, thatsuch
rebate shall be granted only to persons who renewed for one year the
licenses which expired April two (2), one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-eight (1888).

SEc. 2. This act ghall take effect and be in foree from and after its
passage.

Approved April 22, 1889.

CHAPTER 280.

[8. ¥. No. 512.)

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF GLYNDON, TO VOTE
UPON THE QUESTION OF APPROPRIATING LICENSE MONEY FOR
CERTAIN PURPOSES. )

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola.

Secriony 1. That the village of Glyndon, in Clay county, in this
state, be and the same is hereby suthorized to vote upon the question
of appropriating the sum of five hundred dollars ($500.00), ount of any
moneys derived from the issnance of liquor licenses in said village
for the purpose of establishing a ereamery in said village.

Seo. 2. It is hereby made the duty of the board of trustees of
said village fo cause s special election to be held therein, not later
than thirty (30) days sfter the passage of this act, whereat the gques-
tion of appropriating the sum of money aforesaid for the purposes
aforesaid, shall be submitted to the electors of said village.

SeC. 3. The ballots to be used at such election by the electors
voting in favor of appropriating such sum for such purpose, shall
have written or printed, or partly written and partly printed thereon
the words, “To appropriate money. Yes,” and the bellots used at
said election by the electors voting against appropristing such sum
for the purpose aforessid shall have written or printed, or partly
written and partly printed thereon the words, “To appropriate money.
NO.”

Src. 4. If a majority of the votes cast at such election are in favor
of appropriating said sum for the purposes aforesaid, the said trus-
tees shaH devote the same in such manner and upon such terms as .
they shall determine, for the purpose of securing the esteblishment of
a creamery in said village, or in aid of one already established therein;
provided, that no part of said sum shall be disbursed in sid of any
person or persons, agsociation or corporation, until the person or per-
sons, association or corporation applying to receive the same shall
have executed a good and sufficient bond to the said board of trustees,
that he or they will operate and maintain a creamery within said vil-
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lage in a reasonable and business like manner for at least six (6)
months during the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine
(1889), seven (7) months during the year one thousand erght hup-
dred and ninety {1890), and eight (8) months daring the year one
thousand eight hundred and ninaty-one {(1891).

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
the date of its passage.

Approved April 2, 1889.

CHAPTER 28Il.

[8. F. No. 45.]

AN AQT AUTHORIZING AND REQUIRING EACH TOWN, CITY AND IN-
CORPORATED VILLAGE IN MEEEER COUNTY TO SUPFORT ITS
OWN POOR.

Be it enocted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SmorioN 1. That each township, city and incorporated village in
the county of Mecker shall provide for and support all poor persons
in the town, city or village, and the board of town supervisors of each
town in said county, and the city or village counecil of any city or in-
corporsted village in said Meeker county shall have entire and exclu-
sive puperintendence of the poor of their respective towns, cities or
villages.

Sec. 2. The electors of each town, city or village in said couuty,
shall, at their annual town meeting in each year, vote to raise such
sum of money for the support of the poor as they may deem expedi-
ent, which facts the town clerk shall certify to the county auditor,
The connty suditor of said county shall at the time of making the
grand tax duplicates of said county, assess and levy upou the taxable
property of each town, city or village in said county, such sums
raised by each town, city or village for ssid purpose.

S=za. 8. All applications for aid shall be made to the board of township
supervisors or to the common council of the cities or villages of said
county in which the applicant resides, and upon a proper case being
made ount for aid to care for the poor persons or paupers, the super-
visors or the members of the common conacil or a msjority of them,
shall order such sum of money or other thing as they deem best, to
be paid to such poor person or pauper, at such time and manner as
may be deemed necessary.

Src. 4 The county troasurer of said county shall refund to the
town, city and village treasurer of each township, city or villags the
amount of poor funds in his hands belonging to each town, city or
village or collected from each town, city or village.

Seo. 5. The general laws of this state as to residence of poor per-
gons in order to obtain aid from counties, shall apply to townships,



